Office of the Dean, Student Welfare Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.) Students' Council Election-2017

* (Refer to clause 9 and 16 of Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya Students' Council Regulations- 2011 (Reviewed and Amended)

Letter No.: 3A./Student Welfare/2018

Bilaspur, Dated 06th Feb., 2018

To,

Dean/Head All Schools & All Departments Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya,Bilaspur(C.G)

Subject: Regarding submission of names for Student representative in student council 2017-18 under nominated category

Reference: Letter number 25/student welfare/2018 dated 31/01/2018

Respected Sir/Madam

Please refer to the above mentioned letter, for partial amendment in it the following corrections are being made:

In 'note 01 and 02' of the said letter, the date 06/02/18 be read as 08/02/18.
In 'note 03' of the said letter, the date 07/02/18 be read as 09/02/18.

Other content of the said letter will be the same.

Bilaspur, Dated 06th Feb., 2018

Dean, Student Welfare

Letter No.: 3.1.../ Student Welfare /2018

Copy to:

1. PS to VC for information to Honourable Vice Chancellor

2. PA to Registrar for information of Registrar

3. Chief Election Officer, GGV for information

4. Proctor, GGV for information

5. Incharge, IT Cell for uploading on University Website

Dean, Student Welfare